ESE LOCOODID	548	
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	-	
REFERENCE : 203943 98373A	2	
AUTHORIZATION : Patucia P	ments	
COST LIMIT : \$ 155.00	08	
ORDER DATE : June 28, 2001		
ORDER TIME : 2:45 PM		-2
ORDER NO. : 203943-005	3000044	508734
CUSTOMER NO: 98373A		
CUSTOMER: C. Christian Sautter, Esq Seiler & Sautter	- -	
Suite 200 2900 East Oakland Park Blvd. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33306		. ·
DOMESTIC FILING		
NAME: WILDCARD SYSTEMS LATIN AMERICA, LLC		01 JU SECRI
EFFECTIVE DATE:	· · · . ·	APH FIL HASSE
XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILIN	NG:	3:59
XX CERTIFIED COPY		JA 9
CONTACT PERSON: Carla E. Lohi - EXT. 1132 EXAMINER'S INIT	FIALS:	$\overline{\cdot}$
RECEIVED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2001 JUN 28 PM 3: 05 2001 JUN 28 PM 3: 05 NUT HATENDED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING	\r-C	δ. Ο ,

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

WILDCARD SYSTEMS LATIN AMERICA, LLC

Pursuant to section 608.407, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby files these Articles of Organization as follows:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is WILDCARD SYSTEMS LATIN AMERICA, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 1601 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway, Suite 300, Sunrise, FL 33323.

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Florida is C. Christian Sautter, Esq., Seiler & Sautter, Attorneys and Counselors at Law, 2900 East Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306.

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by its member's, and is therefore, a member-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these articles of organization at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, on this <u>297</u>^H day of <u>fund</u> 2001.

ې

ഗ

C. Christian Sautter, Ésq. Seiler & Sautter 2900 East Oakland Park Boulevard Suite 200 Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33306

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415, Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent:

Wildcard Systems Latin America, LLC, desiring to organize as a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, has designated Seiler & Sautter, Attorneys and Counselors at Law, as its initial Registered Office and has named C. Christian Sautter, Esq., 2900 East Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 200, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33306, located at said address as its initial Registered Agent.

Having been named Registered Agent for the above stated limited liability company, at the designated Registered Office, the undersigned hereby accepts said appointment and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the undersigned's duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the undersigned's position as registered agent.

C. Christian Sautter, Esq. Registered Agent

